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PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT DIRECTORY
oy . P 3 M # ! - ; - ot .
5 - AN : ' = == ' _ : CIVIC ADDRESS:
7 b . . q : Sn _ : REGISTERED OWNER
gy i ' - | Ak ’ - : = ’ 937 VIEW STREET, VICTORIA, BC. Nelson Investments Inc.
My | 90 ; X A5, ‘ - = Ly o i ) 595 Howe Street, 10th Floor Chris Nelson
% 7 N A — : i 'E(E)CT;/Z'- 8Efg$g°Tt'30N~ 86, and 787 VICTORIA CITY Vancouver, BC tel: 604.318.6877
by : ] = 3 ) vy } 51N . " S - PLAN 36505 785, 786, and 787, ; V6C 2T5 chris@nelsoninvestmentsinc.com
ZONING BYLAW SUMMARY ARCHITECT
dHKarchitects Charles Kierulf
977 Fort Street tel: 250.658.3367
BUILDING DESCRIPTION: Victoria, B.C. fax: 250.658.3397
23 STOREY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING V8V 3K3 crk@dhk.ca
USES: RESIDENTIAL RENTAL
STRUCTURAL
ZONE: R-48 HARRIS GREEN wsp
3600 Uptown Blvd
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT AREA: DPA 713 (HC) Building 15, Suite 301 Chris Jaques
Victoria, BC tel: 778.834.2331
V8Z 0B9 Chris.Jaques@wsp.com
FLOOR AREA:
Level 1: 676 m? (7 276 s.f.) MECHANICAL
Level 2: 801 mz (7622sf) , Avalon Mechanical Consultants Ltd.
Level 3-5: 801 m?(8622sf)x3=2403m 1245 Esquimalt Rd #300, Jamie Clarke
Level 6-22: 477.5m2 (5140 s.f)x 17 =8 118 m? Victoria, BC tel: 250.384.4128
Level 23: 327 m* (6 168 s.f.) VA 3P2 jclarke@avalonmechanical.com
TOTAL PROPOSED: 12 325 m2 (132 665 s.f.)
FLOOR SPACE RATIO: 7.84 FSR ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT
Nemetz & Ass Ltd
OVERA 2009 W 4th Ave Bijan Valagohar
Vancouver, BC tel: 604.736.6562
OPEN SITE SPACE: 31% V6J 1N3 bijan@nemetz.com
GREEN STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE:
83 m? (893sf) LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT
Minimum 30% of paving area, refer to Murdoch de Greeff Inc. Scott Murdoch
Landscape drawing L1.01 200-524 Culduthel Rd. tel: 250.412.2819
Victoria, BC fax: 250.412.2892
GRADE OF BUILDING: 17.7 m (GEODETIC AVG GRADE) V8Z 1G1 scott@mdidesign.ca
See Site Plan for Grade Calculations
HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 734 m
GEOTECHNICAL
SETBACKS: Ryzuk Geotechnical Shane Moore
FRONT (View Street): 3.5m 28 Crease Avenue tel: 250.475.3131
REAR (S): N/A Victoria, BC fax: 250.475.3611
SIDE (E): N/A V8Z 1S3 shane@ryzuk.com
SIDE (W): N/A
NUMBER OF STOREYS: 23 STOREYS CIVIL CONSULTANT
. Herold Engineering Sarah Campden
g:ﬂgg E g(;meZQSITION' 1051 Vancouver Street tel: 250.590.4875
1Bed /1 Bath-<45m2' Victoria, BC fax: 250.590.4392
2Bed /1 Bath <45m2; V8V 4T6 SCampden@heroldengineering.com
3 Bed/ 1 Bath > 45m2:
3 Bed / 2 Bath > 45m2: 8 Suites
ENVELOPE CONSULTANT
TOTAL: Morrison Hershfield Chris Raudoy
536 Broughton Street, 2nd Floor tel: 250.361.1215 x1142201
RESIDENTIAL PARKING:  N/A Victoria, BC fax: 250.361.1235
V8W 1C6 craudoy@morrisonhershfield.com
BICYCLE PARKING:
Required Long Term: 271 (270 Res / 1 CRU)
Provided Long Term: 271 (25% EB)
B Required Short Term: 28 (27 Res / 1 CRU)
. Provided Short Term:
m Context Plan Image N
A001
42945
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY |
The following abbreviations are used on door, window, and finish schedules as well as on REFERENCED DOCUMENTS: -
architectural drawings and details. . . BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2024 - PART 3
The following annotations are used on CANADIAN STANDARDS ASSOCIATION B651-18 r | o8
architectural drawings and details: i | 3| <
™ [0
ACST Acrylic Stucco HIC Handicap SPC Solid Particleboard Core BEDROOM  ROOM NAME & MAJOR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: o | ?
ACT Acoustical Tile HM Hollow Metal ST Structure ROOM NUMBER . GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL | |
AFF Above Finished Floor HP High Point STL Steel 201 . ‘ I
AL Aluminum HSS Hollow Steel Section STN Stain(ed) ?U"-D”‘ég |S-|'II'E(I)GR|-I2\-{S | I »
AO Auto-Opener H/W Hardware STNT Stone Tile DOOR NUMBER ¢——— Outline Main Floor Outline Upper Floors ————d 24-04-10 Issued for DP Revisions 8
AP Annunciator Panel INSUL Insulated SS Stainless Steel See Door Schedule NUMBER OF STREETS FACING: 7620 L 23-08-15 Issued for DP Revisions 6
BG Building Grade LAM Laminated Glass SVF Sheet Vinyl Flooring u : OF S S FACING: £ 23.05-09 Issued for DP Revisions 5
8EM gementitious Backing Board III/I?DFB I';on(\;'Poiné it Fibreboard B EBD ¥owe| Ba(n;  Double Glazed Easement on Main Floor] 21-05-04 Issued for DP Revisions 3
onc oncrete edium Density Fibreboard Base empere ouble Glaze WINDOW NUMBER ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES : | 20-08-12 Issued for DP Revisions 2
CBK Concrete Block MR Mirror TLAM Tempered Laminated Glass See Window Schedule | .
CIL Centerline MP Metal Panel TGL Tempered Glass : ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE : 20-01-08 Issued for DP Revisions 1
CPT Carpet Tile O/H Overhead TLGL Translucent Glass ) H 19-10-02 Issued for DP
CT Ceramic Tile ow Operable Window TOC Top of Concrete WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS: ! |
cw Complete With PF Prefinished TOD Top of Drain See Assemblies Schedule . §-2-'\2l-47 %IEOU% gLéNY HE'TGRHT, %NT\IP\;\'}IEQ, zsgg'l\"/‘l:('\'l-EF'TEED | I
DD Deck Drain PLAM Plastic Laminate TOI Top of Insulation : ON-COMBUS CONSTRUCTIO : . I
EB Electric Bike Storage PLS Plaster TOP Top of Parapet \?VI?ASLILS; ANCE RATING TO FLOORS AND LOADBEARING H | o
EL Elevation PSF Pressed Steel Frame TOS Top of Slab RATED WALL DESIGNATION : ~ ! | Main Floor 1x1,169.776m?2 = 1,169.776m? o Plot Date 23-12-12  Drawing File
EPC Epoxy Polymer Coating PT Paint TOW Top of Wall I | Upper Floors 8 x 1,421.986m?2 = 11,375.888m?2 g
EV Electric Vehicle Parking PTD Paper Towel Dispenser TP Toilet Paper —_— ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGH BUILDINGS ] £ | Total GFA 12,545.664m2 2 g Drawn By RCI  Checked By ADM
EXP AGG Exposed Aggregate PTD/W Paper Towel Dispenser / Waste UNF Unfinished (for GWB means taped and filled by not sanded to : Ref. 3.2.6.1 (1)(d) ] ok | Site Area 1,572.302m? B 8 s L .
: L . . 3 o : 3 cale As indicated  Project Number 1922
EXT Exterior PTW Paper Towel Waste minimum ULC requirements where applicable) 00.00 ELEVATION DATUM s | | Height 27m o
FD Floor Drain . RA Roof Anchor UNO Unless Noted Otherwise % N i | Storeys 9 N NOTE: All dimensions are shown in milimeters.
FEC Fire Extinguisher Cabinet RB Rubber Base u/s Underside of... | | FSR 7.979
FFE Finished Floor Elevation RES Resilient Flooring VCT Vinyl Composition Tile i | . . .
FG Finished Grade RD Roof Drain \ Vision Glass 2440 CEILING HEIGHT V St R d t I
GB Grab Bar RD-P Roof Drain - Planter VIS Vinyl Impact Sheet H | IeW - eSI e n Ia
GBL Glass Block RWL Rain Water Leader VT Vinyl Tile | I
GL Glass SAFI Spray Applied Fibrous Insulation vWC Vinyl Wall Covering ' |
GWG Georgian Wire Glass SCW Solid Core Wood WwC Water Closet AREA OF DROP CEILING | |
GWB Gypsum Wallboard SD Soap Dispenser WD Wood ! | H
HC Hollow Core SL Sealer WPM Waterproof Membrane | | 937 VIeW Street
HCW Hollow Core Wood SP Spandrel Glass WRC Water Repellant Coating ! [
KEYNOTE SYMBOL | |
i | . \ ‘“B‘A“u,
/
: | Project RDaterd Az,
@ MATERIAL TAG | | S e RGHARS Y. P
: | <& 14 <
N\ I | . g » -
[ | Outline Upper Floors - @ -
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N _ | - @3 o =
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- & -
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BC LAND SURVEYORS SITE PLAN OF:

Civic: 937 View Street

Legal Lot A, of Lots 785, 786, and 787,

Victoria City, Plan 36505

Parcel Identifier: 000-410-233
in the City of Victoria

LEGEND
Elevations are to geodetic datum.

’?538 + - denotes - existing elevation
%

Tree diameters are in centimetres.

Area Lot A = 1572.3m2

December 13, 2016

File : 9,929-16

POWELL & ASSOCIATES
B C Land Surveyors
250-2950 Douglas Street
Victoria, BC V8T 4N4
phone (250) 382-8855
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930 Fort Site and Zoning Info Notes on 930 Fort Street Setback analysis:
Scale 1:250  Project Number 1922
1. CA-84 ZONE, HARRIS GREEN (930 FORT STREET) DISTRICT 1. This analysis assumes development for 930 Fort Street would be for a residential use. o o
2. DPA 7B (HC) - Corridors Heritage NOTE: All dimensions are shown in millimeters.
3. DPA 16 - General Form and Character 2. Drawings 1-2/A103 . . .
4. Downtown Core area (DCAP 2022), Residential MixedUse District Levels 1 to 5 are unrestricted by adjacent property setbacks. VI eW St Res I d e ntl al
Site Area: 811.4 m? 3. Drawing 3/A103
FAR maximum: 5.5:1 (4462.7 m? max area) The existing width of 930 Fort Street and combined design guidelines do not allow for a functional tower floor plates.
Height maximum: 45m (restricted by DCAP requirements)
Storeys maximum 13 (restricted by DCAP requirements) 4. Tower separation between the proposed development at 937 View Street and the theoretical massing overlap of a tower .
on 930 Fort Street is 20.11m. This distance exceeds DCAP building separation guidelines for tall buildings. 937 V|eW Street
5. Development above 5 storeys for 930 Fort Street is fundamentally restricted by the lot width and not restricted by the
location of buildings on adjacent sites.
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